

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23530/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2004 in SCA No.235/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAM DEI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASAD MAURYA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Deb Nandan Rajak, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks four weeks' time so as to enable him to file an application for condonation of delay in bringing the LRs of deceased Petitioner No. 1 on the record of the case and to take out Chamber Summons in respect of deceased Petitioner No. 1 and Respondent No. 2(2). The prayer is allowed.

The needful shall be done within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs. 1000/- as costs.

The aforesaid costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv. appears for the respondents. He seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to file a reply to I.A.No. 5 seeking to implead the LRs of Respondent No. 2(2). The prayer is allowed. The needful shall be done within four weeks from today.

List after eight weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master