

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23530/2004

RAM DEI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASAD MAURYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deb Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the LR's of deceased Petitioner No. 1 are already on record and Petitioner Nos. 2 to 5 enhanced that there is no necessity to file Chamber Summons for them.

Prayer is accepted.

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to Respondents to file reply to I.A. No. 5, failing which, the respondents shall not be given any time to file the reply.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master