

ê  
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7 & 8 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23530/2004

RAM DEI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASAD MAURYA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln and office report)  
Date: 08/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Deb Nandan Rajak,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the proof of service on the L.Rs of  
deceased respondent No. 2(i) is condoned.  
List I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 after two weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|